February 16, 1994

Docket No. 50-416

Mr. C. Randy Hutchinson Vice President, Operations GGNS Entergy Operations, Inc. Post Office Box 756 Port Gibson, Mississippi 39150

Dear Mr. Hutchinson:

SUBJECT: AUGMENTED FEEDWATER NOZZLE INSPECTION FREQUENCY CHANGE - GRAND GULF NUCLEAR STATION, UNIT 1

By letter dated October 5, 1993, Entergy Operations Inc. informed the NRC that you had changed the frequency of feedwater nozzle inspections at the Grand Gulf Nuclear Station from the augmented frequency of your previous commitment to that required by the ASME Code. These changes were made under the provisions of 10 CFR 50.59. These changes to your Inservice Inspection Program may be audited or inspected at a later date.

This letter acknowledges your actions, which were carried out as part of the Cost Beneficial Action Program at Grand Gulf.

Sincerely,

ORIGINAL SIGNED BY:

Paul W. O'Connor, Senior Project Manager Project Directorate IV-1 Division of Reactor Projects - III/IV/V Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

NING FILE CENTER GOPY

DPOI'

cc: See next page

DICTRIDUCTOR

DISIRI Docket P. Nooi W. Becl ACRS(1) EMCB	File nan kner	NRC & Local PD E. Adensam P. O'Connor OGC (15B18)	Rs	J. L.	-1 Reading Roe Reyes, RII Zimmerman
OFC	LA:PD4-TOW	PM: PD4-1 PWH	EMCB	1	D:PD4-1403

NAME	PNoonan /	PO'Connor/vw	<u> </u>	WBeckner
DATE	2 /10/94	2-116/24	/ / 194	2/16/94
COPY	YES/NO	YES/NO	YES/NO	YES/NO

OFFICIAL RECORD COPY Document Name: GGCBLAak.ltr

230030



UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

February 16, 1994

Docket No. 50-416

Mr. C. Randy Hutchinson Vice President, Operations GGNS Entergy Operations, Inc. Post Office Box 756 Port Gibson, Mississippi 39150

Dear Mr. Hutchinson:

SUBJECT: AUGMENTED FEEDWATER NOZZLE INSPECTION FREQUENCY CHANGE - GRAND GULF NUCLEAR STATION, UNIT 1

By letter dated October 5, 1993, Entergy Operations Inc. informed the NRC that you had changed the frequency of feedwater nozzle inspections at the Grand Gulf Nuclear Station from the augmented frequency of your previous commitment to that required by the ASME Code. These changes were made under the provisions of 10 CFR 50.59. These changes to your Inservice Inspection Program may be audited or inspected at a later date.

This letter acknowledges your actions, which were carried out as part of the Cost Beneficial Action Program at Grand Gulf.

Sincerely,

Paul W. Dofunor

Paul W. O'Connor, Senior Project Manager Project Directorate IV-1 Division of Reactor Projects - III/IV/V Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

cc: See next page

Mr. C. Randy Hutchinson Entergy Operations, Inc.

Grand Gulf Nuclear Station

CC:

Mr. H. W. Keiser, Exec. Vice President and Chief Operating Officer
Entergy Operations, Inc.
P. O. Box 31995
Jackson, Mississippi 30264 1995

Robert B. McGehee, Esquire Wise, Carter, Child & Caraway P. O. Box 651 Jackson, Mississippi 39205

Nicholas S. Reynolds, Esquire Winston & Strawn 1400 L Street, N.W. - 12th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005-3502

Mr. Sam Mabry, Director Division of Solid Waste Management Mississippi Department of Natural Resources P. O. Box 10385 Jackson, Mississippi 39209

President, Claiborne County Board of Supervisors Port Gibson, Mississippi 39150

Regional Administrator, Region II U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 101 Marietta St., Suite 2900 Atlanta, Georgia 30323

Mr. W. W. Watson Project Manager Bechtel Power Corporation P.O. Box 808, 4600 W. Main Russellville, Arkansas 72801

Mr. K. G. Hess Bechtel Power Corporation P. O. Box 2166 Houston, Texas 77252-2166

Mr. Rudolph H. Bernhard Senior Resident Inspector U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Route 2, Box 399 Port Gibson, Mississippi 39150 Mr. D. L. Pace GGNS General Manager Entergy Operations, Inc. P. O. Box 756 Port Gibson, Mississippi 39150

The Honorable William J. Guste, Jr. Attorney General Department of Justice State of Louisiana P. O. Box 94005 Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70804-9005

Dr. F. E. Thompson, Jr. State Health Officer State Board of Health P. O. Box 1700 Jackson, Mississippi 39205

Office of the Governor State of Mississippi Jackson, Mississippi 39201

Mike Moore, Attorney General Frank Spencer, Asst. Attorney General State of Mississippi Post Office Box 22947 Jackson, Mississippi 39225

Mr. Jerrold G. Dewease Vice President, Operations Support Entergy Operations, Inc. P.O. Box 31995 Jackson, Mississippi 39286-1995

Mr. Michael J. Meisner Director, Nuclear Safety and Regulatory Affairs Entergy Operations, Inc. P.O. Box 756 Port Gibson, Mississippi 39150